Page-1
Twist-on connectors
All twist-on connectors feature an internal square wire spring that secures
a good grip on conductors. Our Twist-on connectors feature a dented
design that ensures a truer grip and better comfort. Five color coded
models cover a full range of wire sizes from 22 to 10 AWG.
Twist-on connectors with base
The Twist-on connectors with base allow additional costs savings without

HWCS3 5 0.197 9.9 0.39 12.2 0.48 7.8 0.307 22 0.866
HWCS4 6 0.236 11.2 0.441 14 0.551 7.9 0.311 24 0.945
HWCS6 7.5 0.295 13 0.512 16.4 0.646 9.15 0.36 26.5 1.043
Mixed packaging for more options
Product
Colour
Wire Combination
Range
Catalogue
Part # Quantity UPC
(with check digit)
Grey, Blue No. 22- No. 14 AWG
MIN.: 2 #22;
MAX.: 1#16 / 1#18 / 1#20
300 Volt Max
HWCS12C20 20 / blister pack 626463032268
Orange, Yellow,
Red
No. 22- No. 14 AWG
MIN.: 1#18 / 1#20 ;
MAX.: 4#16 / 1#20
600 Volt Max
HWCS346C15 15 / blister pack 626463032275
HWCS346H200 200 / handy box 626463032282
Product
Colour
Wire Combination
Range
Catalogue
Part # Quantity UPC
(with check digit)
Grey No. 22- No. 14 AWG
MIN.: 2 #22;
MAX.: 1#16/1#18/1#20
300 Volt Max
HWCS1B100 100 / Box 626463040140
Blue No. 22- No. 14 AWG
MIN.: 2#22;
MAX.: 3#16 300 Volt Max
HWCS2B100 100 / Box 626463040157
Orange No. 22- No. 14 AWG
MIN.: 1#18 / 1#20;
MAX.: 1#14 w/ 1#16 w/1#18
600 Volt Max
HWCS3C20 20 / Blister Pack 626463032305
HWCS3M50 50 / Combo Pack 626463032299
HWCS3P100 100 / Box 626463032329
HWCS3KP500 500 / Keg Pack 626463032312
Yellow No. 22- No. 10 AWG
MIN.: 3#20;
MAX.: 2#12 / 3#18
600 Volt Max
HWCS4C12 12 / Blister Pack 626463032343
HWCS4M40 40 / Combo Pack 626463032336
HWCS4P100 100 / Box 626463032466
HWCS4KP400 400 / Keg Pack 626463032350
Red No. 22- No. 10 AWG
MIN.: 3#18;
MAX.: 2#10 / 2#12
600 Volt Max
HWCS6C6 6 / Blister Pack 626463032374
HWCS6M25 25 / Combo Pack 626463032367
HWCS6H150 150 / Handy Box 626463032398
HWCS6KP250 250 / Keg Pack 626463032381
Page-4
Twist-on connectors with base
• Thermoplastic, UL 94-V2 flame-retardant shell with internal spring.
• CSA Certified.

Model A B C D E
(mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in)
HWCH3 5 0.197 9.9 0.39 12.2 0.48 7.8 0.307 21.9 0.862
HWCH4 6 0.236 11.2 0.441 14 0.551 7.9 0.311 23.8 0.937
HWCH6 7 0.276 12.8 0.504 16 0.63 8.9 0.35 26.6 1.047
Product
Colour
Wire Combination
Range
Catalogue
Part # Quantity
Orange No. 22 - No. 14 AWG
MIN.: 1#18 / 1#20;
MAX.: 4#16 / 1#20
600 Volt Max
HWCH3P100 100 / box
Yellow No. 22- No. 10 AWG
MIN.: 3#20;
MAX.: 2#12 / 2#14
600 Volt Max
HWCH4P100 100 / box
Red No. 22- No. 10 AWG
MIN.: 3#18;
MAX.: 2#10 / 2#12
600 Volt Max
HWCH6H150 150 / Handy box
Dimensions
Page-5
Winged wire Connectors
• Flame-retardant thermoplastic shell provides excellent electrical insulation.

HWCM1 7.2 0.283 11.6 0.457 18.3 0.72 9.2 0.362 29 1.142
HWCM2 10 0.394 14.9 0.587 25.5 1.004 10 0.394 33.3 1.311
Product
Color
Wire Combination
Range
Catalogue
Part #
Quantity UPC
(with check
digit)
Yellow No. 18- No. 10 AWG
MIN.: 1 #16 w/2 #18;
MAX.: 2 #14 w/2 #16
600 Volt Max
HWCW1B50 50 / box 626463032503
HWCW1C12 12 / blister pack 626463032497
Red No. 18- No. 8 AWG
MIN.: 3#16 ;
MAX.: 4#12
600 Volt Max

Product
Color
Wire Combination
Range
Catalogue
Part #
Quantity /
Inner Pack
UPC
(with check digit)
Black No. 22- No. 18 AWG
Min. 1 #18 w/1 #22 ;
Max. 2 #18
300 Volt Max
HWCT1C6 6 / blister pack 626463039793
HWCT1M100 100 / Combo
pack
626463040171
Black No. 22- No. 14 AWG
Min. 1 #16 w/1 #22 ;
Max. 2 #14
600 Volt Max
HWCT3C6 6 / blister pack 626463040195
HWCT3M50 50 / Combo
pack
626463040188
Grounding Connectors
• Durable thermoplastic, UL 94-V2 flame-retardant shell with internal spring.